
No. _______ 

In The 

Supreme Court of the United States 
________________ 

 
 

NANCY ROE, as parent and natural guardian of A.R., and 
Individually, AMY MARANVILLE, as parent and natural 
guardian of P.M., and Individually, and MARIA POPOVA, 
as parent and natural guardian of S.P., and Individually, 

     Petitioners, 
V. 
 

MAURA TRACY HEALEY, 
in her official capacity as Governor, et al., 

     Respondents 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 On this 9th day of November, 2023, a copy of the above referenced Application for 
Extension of Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari was sent by U.S. mail and/or 
email to: 
 

Cassandra Bolanos 
Daniel John Hammond 
Maura Tracy Healy 
MA Attorney General's Office 
1 Ashburton Pl 
18th Fl 
Boston, MA 02108-0000 
cassandra.bolanos@state.ma.us 
dan.hammond@mass.gov 
 
Justin R. Gomes 
John Matthew Simon 
Stoneman Chandler & Miller LLP 
99 High St 
Ste 1601 
Boston, MA 02110-0000 
 
Joshua Ryan Coleman 
Murphy Lamere & Murphy PC 
50 Braintree Hill Office Park 
Ste 202 
Braintree, MA 02184 
jcoleman@mlmlawfirm.com 



 
John Joseph Davis, Jr. 
Adam Simms 
Pierce Davis & Perritano LLP 
10 Post Office Sq 
Ste 1100N 
Boston, MA 02109-4603 
jdavis@piercedavis.com 
asimms@piercedavis.com 
 
John C. Foskett 
Valerio Dominello & Hillman LLC 
1 University Ave 
Ste 300B 
Westwood, MA 02090 
 
Francisco Maria Negron, Jr. 
National School Boards Association 
1680 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314-0000 
fnegron@nsba.org 
 

 
  Respectfully submitted, 
 

    /s/ Rory J. Bellantoni, Esq. 
    Counsel of Record 
    Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd. 
    300 E. 95th St., #130 
    New York, New York 10128 
    (646) 850-5035 
    rory@pabilaw.com 

 


